
Softball Schedule 
DISTRICT 3 - 6A  2024-2025 

Game #1 -  Tuesday, Mar 4 Game #8 - Friday, Mar 28

Game #2 - Friday, Mar 7 Game #9 -Tuesday, Mar 31

Game #3 -  Tuesday, Mar11 Game #10 - Friday, April 4

Game #4 - Friday, Mar 14 Game #11 - Tuesday, April 8

Game #5 - Monday, Mar 17 Game #12 -  Friday, April 11

Game #6 - Wed, Mar 19 Game #13 - Tuesday, April 15

Game #7 - Tuesday, Mar 25 Game #14 -  Th April 17 or Fr April 18

8 BYE @ 1 Lake Ridge 1 Lake Ridge @ 8 BYE
7 Mansfield @ 2 Boswell 2 Boswell @ 7 Mansfield
3 Legacy @ 6 North Crowley 6 North Crowley @ 3 Legacy
5 Crowley @ 4 Weatherford 4 Weatherford @ 5 Crowley

1 Lake Ridge @ 7 Mansfield 7 Mansfield @ 1 Lake Ridge
6 North Crowley @ 8 BYE 8 BYE @ 6 North Crowley
2 Boswell @ 5 Crowley 5 Crowley @ 2 Boswell
4 Weatherford @ 3 Legacy 3 Legacy @ 4 Weatherford

1 Lake Ridge @ 6 North Crowley 6 North Crowley @ 1 Lake Ridge
5 Crowley @ 7 Mansfield 7 Mansfield @ 5 Crowley
8 BYE @ 4 Weatherford 4 Weatherford @ 8 BYE
3 Legacy @ 2 Boswell 2 Boswell @ 3 Legacy

5 Crowley @ 1 Lake Ridge 1 Lake Ridge @ 5 Crowley
4 Weatherford @ 6 North Crowley 6 North Crowley @ 4 Weatherford
7 Mansfield @ 3 Legacy 3 Legacy @ 7 Mansfield
2 Boswell @ 8 BYE 8 BYE @ 2 Boswell

Spring Break - Mar 17 - 21

1 Lake Ridge @ 4 Weatherford 4 Weatherford @ 1 Lake Ridge
3 Legacy @ 5 Crowley 5 Crowley @ 3 Legacy
6 North Crowley @ 2 Boswell 2 Boswell @ 6 North Crowley
8 BYE @ 7 Mansfield 7 Mansfield @ 8 BYE

3 Legacy @ 1 Lake Ridge 1 Lake Ridge @ 3 Legacy
2 Boswell @ 4 Weatherford 4 Weatherford @ 2 Boswell
5 Crowley @ 8 BYE 8 BYE @ 5 Crowley
7 Mansfield @ 6 North Crowley 6 North Crowley @ 7 Mansfield

MISD has school on 18th
1 Lake Ridge @ 2 Boswell 2 Boswell @ 1 Lake Ridge talk at DEC
8 BYE @ 3 Legacy 3 Legacy @ 8 BYE
4 Weatherford @ 7 Mansfield 7 Mansfield @ 4 Weatherford
6 North Crowley @ 5 Crowley 5 Crowley @ 6 North Crowley

Mar 16, 19 (Mansfield ISD Spring Break
April 18 - Good Friday

Tuesday, April 22 - District Certification


